

**SB0413/593925/1**

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 413  
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike “public accommodation, housing,” and substitute “housing and”; and strike beginning with “, financial” in line 4 down through “actions” in line 5.

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 7 on page 1 through line 16 on page 2, inclusive.

On page 2, in line 19, strike “20–302, 20–304, 20–401, 20–402, 20–501,”; and strike in their entirety lines 29 through 33, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 through 11, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 36 on page 2 through line 7 on page 11, inclusive.

On page 12, in line 5, after the semicolon insert “**OR**”; and strike beginning with “A” in line 6 down through “**(4)**” in line 7.

On pages 12 and 13, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 17 on page 12 through line 22 on page 13, inclusive.

On pages 23 and 24, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 18 on page 23 through line 29 on page 24, inclusive.

On page 24, after line 29, insert:

**SB0413/593925/01 Health and Government Operations Committee**  
**Amendments to SB 413**  
**Page 2 of 2**

“SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That Section 1 of this Act may not be applied or interpreted to limit the authority granted to the Attorney General under Title 20, Subtitle 10, Part III of the State Government Article.”;

and in line 30, strike “2.” and substitute “3.”.